As at the date of this Offering Circular, the Company’s Articles of Association contain a redemption and
consent clause. The Company’s Annual General Meeting of Shareholders held on April 7, 2020 has resolved
to remove the redemption and consent clause from the Articles of Association conditional upon the execution
of the FN Listing. The removal will be notified to the Trade Register prior to the Shares have been admitted
to public trading in the FN Listing.

The Company will apply for the listing of the Shares on First North Premier Finland and First North Premier
Sweden. Trading of the Shares on First North Premier Finland under the trading code “NANOFH” and First
North Premier Sweden under the trading code “NANOFS” is expected to commence on or about June 4,
2020.

Changes in the Number of Shares and the Share Capital

The following table sets forth a summary of the changes in the Company’s share capital and number of
shares from January 1, 2017 to the date of this Offering Circular.

Time Arrangement

Number of
Shares before

the arrangement

Number of
Shares in the
arrangement

Number of
Shares after the

arrangement

Share
capital
(EUR) Registered(1

April 22,
2020

Options
exercise(2 42,095,365 1,300,000 43,395,365 80,000 April 24, 2020

April 7,
2020

Increase in
share capital(3 42,095,365 - 42,095,365 80,000 April 24, 2020

May 10,
2019

Directed share
acquisition and
nullification(4 42,995,365 (900,000) 42,095,365 2,500

November 18,
2019

June 10,
2019 Share issue(5 41,395,365 1,600,000 42,996,365 2,500 July 12, 2019

June 10,
2019 Share issue(5 35,938,020 5,457,345 41,395,365 2,500 June 25, 2019

June 21,
2018 Share issue(6 28,569,600 7,368,420 35,938,020 2,500 July 31, 2018

June 19,
2018

Directed share
nullification(7 29,219,600 (650,000) 28,569,600 2,500 June 26, 2018

June 8,
2018

Bonus share
issue(8 146,098 29,073,502 29,219,600 2,500 June 8, 2018

January
24, 2018

Directed share
issue(9 137,998 8,100 146,098 2,500

March 13,
2018

__________

130

1)  The date refers to the date registered to the Finnish Trade Register.
2)  The holders of options under the 2016 Stock Options Program exercised their options on April 22, 2020 to subscribe for 1,300,000

shares.
3)  The Company’s form was changed to a public limited liability company by the Annual General Meeting of Shareholder of the

Company on April 7, 2020, in connection with which the Company’s share capital was increased to EUR 80,000.
4)  The Company’s Board of Directors resolved on May 10, 2019 on a directed share acquisition of 900,000 shares and a directed